# 505172731 11/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACEK SKOWRONEK	09/10/2018
ANDERS WESTMAN	08/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELLNER COUPLERS AB	
Street Address:	VIKAVÄGEN 144	
City:	FALUN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	791 95	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15771680

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-8007

Email: uspatentsdearborn@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 1: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57772.0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS T MOGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas T. Moga/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=577720013Assignment#page1.tif source=577720013Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505172731 REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jacek Skowronek and Anders Westman, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in ENERGY ABSORBING FASTENER AND PIVOT

ANCHOR AND CAR for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the

United States; and

WHEREAS, Deliner Couplers AB, a corporation duly organized under the laws

of Sweden, and having its principal place of business at Vikavägen 144, 791 95 Falun, Sweden,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of

America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jacek

Skowronek and Anders Westman, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto said Dellner Couplers AB the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in

the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any

and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

PATENT

REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0645

applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Dellner Couplers AB for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 10 day of Suphresh 2018.

Jacek Skowronek Skowronek

EXECUTED this 17 day of Avgust 2018.

Anders Westman

2